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SUMMARY OF 2003 B.E.l. CORN YIELD TOUR

NUMBER
AVERAGE OF FIELDS
AREA RANGES AVERAGE POPULATION SAMPLED
Congerville/Carlock 153.50-221.00 182.78 20
Deer Creek/Morton 163.89-208.69 187.63 26
Goodfield 98.34-222.14 174.27 27
Mackinaw/Minier 157.00-211.11 186.49 29
AVERAGE 182.82 102
ACTUAL YIELD 192.90
SUBJECTIVE SURVEY
(of Tour Participants)
SOIL MOISTURES WERE: 50% Poor
DID YOU SEE HIGHER THAN NORMAL DISEASE IN STALK? 12% Yes
STALK QUALITY: 0% Poor
WILL THE CORN CROP YOU'VE SURVEYED BE MATURED BY SEPTEMBER 1, 20067 17% Yes
WOULD ADDITIONAL RAIN ADD YIELD TO CORN CROP? 79% Yes
IS THERE MORE FOLIAGE THAN USUAL? 29% Yes

PARTICIPANTS RATES THE CROP:

Best/Planted Early
Worst/Planted Late

TOTAL
SAMPLES
TAKEN
40
56
54
58

208

50% Good
88% No
62% Good
83% No
21% No

71% No

0% Excellent

38% Excellent



