SUMMARY OF 2003 B.E.I. CORN YIELD TOUR

<u>AREA</u>	RANGES	<u>AVERAGE</u>	AVERAGE POPULATION	NUMBER OF FIELDS SAMPLED	TOTAL SAMPLES <u>TAKEN</u>
Congerville/Carlock	153.50-221.00	182.78		20	40
Deer Creek/Morton	163.89-208.69	187.63		26	56
Goodfield	98.34-222.14	174.27		27	54
Mackinaw/Minier	157.00-211.11	186.49		29	58
AVERAGE		182.82		102	208
ACTUAL YIELD		192.90			

SUBJECTIVE SURVEY (of Tour Participants)

1)	SOIL MOISTURES WERE:	50% Poor	50% Good	0% Excellent
2)	DID YOU SEE HIGHER THAN NORMAL DISEASE IN STALK?	12% Yes	88% No	
3)	STALK QUALITY:	0% Poor	62% Good	38% Excellent
4)	WILL THE CORN CROP YOU'VE SURVEYED BE MATURED BY SEPTEMBER 1, 2006?	17% Yes	83% No	
5)	WOULD ADDITIONAL RAIN ADD YIELD TO CORN CROP?	79% Yes	21% No	
6)	IS THERE MORE FOLIAGE THAN USUAL?	29% Yes	71% No	
7)	PARTICIPANTS RATES THE CROP:	Best/Planted Early Worst/Planted Late		